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Sumitomo Chemical Reports 
Consolidated Financial Results 

For the Half-Year Ended September 30, 2012 
 
 
The Sumitomo Chemical Group’s sales for the half-year ended September 30, 2012 
were ¥961.4 billion, a decrease of ¥36.9 billion compared with the same period of the 
previous fiscal year. Operating income was ¥24.5 billion and ordinary income was 
¥18.9 billion, both representing a decline from the first half of the previous fiscal year. 



Pharmaceuticals 
In Japan, despite higher sales of Avapro® (therapeutic agent for hypertension), 
Lonasen® (atypical antipsychotic), Trerief® (therapeutic agent for Parkinson’s 
disease) and Metgluco® (biguanide oral hypoglycemic), overall sales declined 
because of the significant impact of Japanese National Health Insurance drug price 
revisions. In North America, shipments of Xopenex® (short-acting beta-agonist) 
decreased as its exclusivity expired, but overall sales rose thanks to strong 
shipments of Latuda® (atypical antipsychotic) and Lunesta® (sedative hypnotic), as 



(1) Results of Operations:

USD (Thousands)*
Net sales 961,383 12,388,956 998,281
Operating income 24,481 315,477 54,035
Ordinary income 18,948 244,175 48,993
Income before income taxes
Aíand minority interests 20,636
Net loss (13,114) (168,995) (2,713)

USD* Yen
Net loss per 1,000 shares (8,023) (103) (1,660)
Dividends per 1,000 shares:
   Interim dividends 6,000 77 6,000

USD (Thousands)*
Comprehensive income (11,511) (148,338) 4,653

Aí
(2) Financial Position:

USD (Thousands)*
Total assets 2,341,617 30,175,477 2,336,953
Total net asset 699,435 9,013,338 720,901

(3) Cash Flows:

USD (Thousands)*
961837s 796,869s57,-16e

26,1453
A


